- 1 SJR37
- 2 157673-2
- 3 By Senator Holley
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-FEB-14

1	SJR37
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR37,
5	COMMENDING CAROLYN TYNER FOR PROFESSIONAL
6	ACHIEVEMENT.
7	
8	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that
9	Carolyn Tyner is recognized for her longtime dedicated service
10	to the people of Pike County and the State of Alabama; and
11	WHEREAS, she is retiring as Assistant Chief Clerk in
12	the Pike County Probate Office, where she has served with
13	exceptional competence and commitment for more than 25 years;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, born in Tuskegee, Alabama, she grew up in
16	the Meeksville Community in Pike County, attending Shellhorn
17	Elementary School before graduating from Goshen High School in
18	1986; and
19	WHEREAS, she earned a Business Management Degree
20	from Riley College in 1988 and soon thereafter embarked upon
21	her career at the Pike County Probate Office, serving
22	initially in the capacity of tag clerk and advancing steadily
23	to positions of increasing responsibility, including work in
24	the Recording Office and License Office; and

	WHERE	AS, dur	ing her	tenure,	she has	s served	for	four
probate	judges:	Ronnie	Powell,	Billy	Gibson,	Bill St	one,	and
Wes Alle	en; and							

WHEREAS, she married Anthony "Ben" Tyner on May 11, 2002, and is a devoted mother to two wonderful boys, Wesley and Cole Tyner; she and her family are active in the Antioch Missionary Baptist Church in Banks, Alabama, where they are valued members of the community; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Carolyn Tyner has earned respect for her exceptional abilities, and her presence will be greatly missed by colleagues and by the people she has served so well; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Carolyn Tyner is hereby most highly honored and commended for her exemplary career, and this resolution is offered with admiration and appreciation to her as she begins her well-deserved retirement from the Pike County Probate Office, along with best wishes in all future endeavors.

1						
2						
3						
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate					
5						
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives					
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR37 Senate 04-FEB-14 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary					
15						
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 25-FEB-14					
20 21	By: Senator Holley					